

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20117/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2004 in CRP No. 4/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF  
MADRAS)

METAL BOX INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. PURSHOTHAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and exemption from filing translated

copies and permission to file supplementary affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

I.A.No.5(Application for leave to file sur-rejoinder)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Swahney, Adv.

Mr. J. Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r