

PI TEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3794 OF 2005

METAL BOX INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R. PURSHOTHAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.for  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3794 OF 2005

Metal Box India Limited

..Appellant

versus

K.R.Purshotham

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admittedly, the appellant has been evicted from the

premises in question in the year 2004.

In view of this, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 14, 2010

.....J.  
[R.M. LODHA]